

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1471 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.13 OF 2018**

The Square Shop and Flat Owners Association ...Applicant
vs.
Mantri Reality Limited and Another ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5794 OF 2021
IN
COMPANY APPLICATION NO.72 OF 2018
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION (L) NO.179 OF 2016
WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION (L) NO.325 OF 2019
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO.949 OF 2014**

Mr. Sameer Pandit a/w. Ms. Sarrah Khambati and Mr. Anuj Jain, for the Applicant.
Mr. Siddharth Murarka a/w. Mr. Devendra Tiwari, for the Petitioner in C.P. No.949 of 2014.
Mr. Naushad Engineer a/w. Ms. Ekta Dalvi, Mr. Shyam Jadhav, for the Applicant in IA.No.1471 of 2019.
Mr. Santosh Kyadipuppi, for the Applicant in CA.No.342 of 2019.
Mr. Rahul Karnik, for the Applicant in CAL No.325 of 2019.
Mr. Naved Chawdhary, for the Intervener.
Mr. Sanskar Marathe, for the Respondent in IAL No.5794 of 2021.
Mr. Osama Bhatt, for the Official Liquidator.
Mr. M. Aithe, Company Prosecutor present.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : APRIL 13, 2022**

P.C.:

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list the

matters along with Interim Application (L) No. 9434 of 2021 and
Official Liquidator's Report No.30 of 2022 on 27th April, 2022.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)