

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 5794 OF 2021

IN

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 72 OF 2018

Atul Agrawl	...	Applicant
<u>In the matter between</u>		
Mantri City SADA Residential Welfare Society	...	Original Applicants
in		
Maharashtra Savings	...	Petitioners
vs.		
Mantri Reality Limited	...	Respondents
Welfare Society and Ors.		

Ms. Ekta Dalvi i/b. Mr. Jitendra J. Shah for the Applicant.

Mr. Sanskar Marathe for the Respondents.

Mr. Prathamesh Kamat for the Official Liquidator.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 8<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2022

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the applicant states that the application has not been served on any of the respondents. She seeks time. Accordingly, I pass the following order :

(i) Service of the application shall be completed within four weeks from today.

- (ii) If the application is not served, application will stand dismissed without further reference to the court.
- (iii) If the application is served, reply shall be filed within four weeks from date of service.
- (iv) Rejoinder to be filed within two weeks thereafter.
- (v) Liberty is granted to the applicant to seek circulation after service.

**(A. K. MENON, J.)**