

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 18994 OF 2023

In

COMPANY APPLICATION 72 OF 2018

Mantri City Sada Residents Welfare SocietyPETITIONER
V/S

Maharashtra Savings And AnothersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5794 OF 2021

In

COMPANY APPLICATION 72 OF 2018

Atul Agrawal (applicant/intervener)PETITIONER
V/S

Mantri City Sada Residents Welfare Society AndRESPONDENT
Ors.

Ms. Naira Jejeebhoy Counsel a/w Adv. Prayag Jain, Adv.
Ragini Singh, Adv. Sanjana Salvi and Esther Mary Mathew i/b
Ragini Singh and Associates Advocates for the Applicant.
Adv. Naved Chawdhary, Adv. Ekta Tripathi i/b J. J. Shah for
the Applicant.

Ms. Akansha Agrawal Advocate for Official Liquidator.

Mr. Chetan Shelke Asstt. Official Liquidator.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 28th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/03/2025 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)