

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 18994 OF 2023

In

COMPANY APPLICATION 72 OF 2018

Mantri City Sada Residents Welfare SocietyPETITIONER
V/S

Maharashtra Savings And AnothersRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 5794 OF 2021

In

COMPANY APPLICATION 72 OF 2018

Atul Agrawal (applicant/intervener)PETITIONER
V/S

Mantri City Sada Residents Welfare Society AndRESPONDENT
Ors.

Adv. Ragini Singh a/w Sanjana S. i/by Ragini Singh and
Associates for Applicant.

Adv. Rushabh Sheth for OL

Mr. Satyajit Roul OL

Mr. Chetan Shelke Dy. OL.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J

DATE : 27th June, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. 11/07/2025, . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)